## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4568868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEHDI AFSHARI	08/23/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIBERWEB, LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15677383

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-9136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-347-6479

Email: mcnairip@mcnair.net

Correspondent Name: JOHN E. JOHNSON, III

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742552/09607/10-2692-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. JOHNSON, III	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Johnson, III, Reg. No. 58367/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504522162 REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0799

U.S. Utility Application Attorney Docket \_742552/09607/10-2692-US-DIV Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, <u>MEHDI AFSHARI</u>, of <u>Midlothian</u>, <u>Virginia</u>, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to FIBERWEB, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# VAPOR-PERMEABLE, SUBSTANTIALLY WATER-IMPERMEABLE MULTILAYER <u>ARTICLE</u>

naming myself as inventor and filed or being filed on an even date herewith; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the practitioners associated with Customer Number 148433 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 15/677,383 filed August 15, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0800 U.S. Utility Application Attorney Docket \_742552/09607/10-2692-US-DIV Page 2 of 2

August 23 ,2017

Mehdi Afshari

State of Virginia ) ss County of Chesterfield )

I certify that <u>MEHDI AFSHARI</u> personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged to me that he duly signed the foregoing document.

Date: 049, 23, 2017

uh J. Willie Official Bignature of Notary

Sarah J. W; // AmsNotary Public Notary's printed or typed name

(Official Seal)



My Commission Expires: April 30, 2020

PATENT REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 08/28/2017**